503772284 04/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3818929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL JONAS PETER SCHONNING	01/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAR VIEW WEST, LLC
Street Address:	1650 LAS PLUMAS AVENUE, SUITE A
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D715629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137106.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CV_Assignment_Three#page1.tif

PATENT 503772284 REEL: 038210 FRAME: 0534

Schedule 14(e)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Peter

Schonning,

14093 Lolly Ct.	, Jacksonville, Florida (hereinafter " <u>Assignor</u> "), is an
owner and/or inventor of U.S. Pat. No. D	715,629 (the " <u>Patent</u> ");
doing business at 1650 Las Plumas A	LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, located and Avenue, Suite A, San Jose, California 95133 (hereinafter signor's right, title, interest in and to the Patent;
WHEREAS, the parties hereto interest he may have in the Patent to Assi	have agreed that Assignor will quit claim and transfer any ignee;
Patent, and only represents that he has	o warranties regarding the validity or enforceability of the not transferred any interest he may possess in the Patent to ransfer to Clear View Products, Southeast, Inc. and/or aw or otherwise);
which is hereby acknowledged, and su Assignor hereby quit-claims, transfers at of Assignor's rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and oth	If and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of object to the above recitations, effective January 15, 2016, and conveys over to Assignee, effective upon execution, any and to the Patent, which shall be held and enjoyed by the her legal representatives. This Assignment shall be binding as and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or ity therewith.
Assignor:	Assignee:
Carl Jonas Peter Schonning	Clear View West, LLC By: Marey Lu-Oti
Carl Jonas Peter Schonning	Name: Andrew Goro He
Date: January 15 , 2016	Title: Preside t
	Date: 1 / 25 / ,2016

Page 31 of 31

OY

residing

individual

WHEREAS,

Carl

Jonas